SOUTH DUBLIN COUNTY COUNCIL

DRAFT CALENDAR OF MEETING DATES

NOV. – DEC. 2011
	DATE
	MEETING/FUNCTION
	STARTING TIME
	CLOSING DATE FOR RECEIPT OF BUSINESS

	Monday  31 Oct.
	
	
	

	Tuesday  1 Nov.
	
	
	

	Weds.  2 Nov.
	
	
	

	Thursday  3 Nov.
	
	
	

	Friday  4 Nov.
	
	
	


	DATE
	MEETING/FUNCTION
	STARTING TIME
	CLOSING DATE FOR RECEIPT OF BUSINESS

	Monday  7 Nov.
	Environment SPC
	5.30 pm - 7.00 pm
	05/10/11
Business to Director of Environment  Dept.

	Tuesday  8 Nov.
	Rathfarnham Area Committee
Community, Environment, Housing, Roads, Planning*, Development & Parks, Corporate & Library Services 
	3.00 pm - 5.30 pm
	25/10/11
Business to SEO Roads Dept.
*(For planning files see below)

	Weds.  9 Nov.
	Sports,  Recreation, Community Development & Parks SPC
	5.30 pm - 7.00 pm
	07/10/11
Business to Director of Housing, Social & Community

	Thursday 10 Nov.
	Housing SPC
	5.30 pm - 7.00 pm
	10/10/11
Business to Director of Housing, Social & Community

	Friday  11 Nov.
	Joint Policing Committee
	3.00 pm - 5.00 pm
	


*Planning file requests to be received by 02/11/11
	DATE
	MEETING/FUNCTION
	STARTING TIME
	CLOSING DATE FOR RECEIPT OF BUSINESS

	Monday 14 Nov.
	Corporate Policy Group

County Council Meeting


	12.30 pm - 2.00 pm

3.30 pm - 6.30 pm
	01/11/11
Business to SEO Corporate Services

	Tuesday 15 Nov.
	
	
	

	Weds.  16 Nov.
	Clondalkin Area Committee

Community, Environment, Housing, Roads, Planning*, Development & Parks, Corporate Services & Libraries
(Venue - County Hall, Tallaght) 

Economic Development SPC
	3.00 pm - 5.30 pm
5.30 pm - 7.00 pm
	03/11/11
Business to SEO Planning Dept.
*(For planning files see below)
14/10/11

Business to Director of Planning Dept.

	Thursday 17 Nov.
	Transportation SPC
	5.30 pm - 7.00 pm
	17/10/11

Business to Director of Development, Parks & Roads Dept.

	Friday  18 Nov.
	
	
	


* Planning file requests to be received by 10/11/11

	DATE
	MEETING/FUNCTION
	STARTING TIME
	CLOSING DATE FOR RECEIPT OF BUSINESS

	Monday  21 Nov.
	Corporate Policy Group (1)

(Budget Meeting)

Tallaght Area Committee (1)

Community, Environment, Housing
	12.30 pm – 2.30 pm
3.30 pm - 5.30 pm
	08/11/11
Business to SEO Housing Dept.

	Tuesday  22 Nov.
	Lucan Area Committee

Community, Environment, Housing, Roads, Planning*, Development & Parks, Corporate & Library Services
	3.00 pm -  5.30 pm
	09/11/11
Business to SEO Planning Dept.
*(For planning files see below)

	Weds.  23 Nov.
	Deputations
	2.00 pm - 6.00 pm
	

	Thursday  24 Nov.
	Traffic Management Meeting
Organisation, Procedure and Finance Committee (In Committee) 


	1.15 pm - 3.30 pm
3.30 pm - 5.30 pm
	11/11/11
Business to SEO Corporate Services

	Friday  25 Nov.
	
	
	


*  Planning file requests to be received by 16/11/11
	DATE
	MEETING/FUNCTION
	STARTING TIME
	CLOSING DATE FOR RECEIPT OF BUSINESS

	Monday  28 Nov.
	Tallaght Area Committee (2)

Roads, Planning*, Development & Parks, Corporate & Library Services 

Arts, Culture, Gaeilge, Education & Libraries  SPC
	3.30 pm - 5.30 pm
5.30 pm - 7.00 pm


	15/11/11
Business to SEO Housing Dept. 
*(For planning files see below)
26/10/11
Business to Director of Corporate Services

	Tuesday  29 Nov.
	
	
	

	Weds.  30 Nov.
	
	
	

	Thursday  01 Dec.
	
	
	

	Friday  02 Dec.
	
	
	


*Planning file requests to be received by 22/11/11
	DATE
	MEETING/FUNCTION
	STARTING TIME
	CLOSING DATE FOR RECEIPT OF BUSINESS

	Monday  05 Dec.
	Corporate Policy Group (2)

(Budget Meeting)

Tallaght Area Committee (1)

Community, Environment, Housing
                  and
Tallaght Area Committee (2)

Roads, Planning ¹*, Development & Parks, Corporate & Library Services 
	12.30 pm – 2.30 pm
2.00 pm - 5.30 pm 


	22/11/11
Business to SEO Housing Dept. 
*(For planning files see below)

	Tuesday  06 Dec.
	Lucan Area Committee

Community, Environment, Housing, Roads, Planning ²*, Development & Parks, Corporate & Library Services
	3.00 pm - 5.30 pm
	23/11/11
Business to SEO Planning Dept. 
*(For planning files see below)

	Weds.  07 Dec.
	Clondalkin Area Committee

Community, Environment, Housing, Roads, Planning ³*, Development & Parks, Corporate Services & Libraries 
	3.00 pm - 5.30 pm
	24/11/11
Business to SEO Planning Dept.
*(For planning files see below)

	Thursday  08 Dec.
	
	
	

	Friday  09 Dec.
	Special OP&F Budget 2012


	3.00 pm – 5.30 pm
	


* ¹ Planning file requests to be received by 29/11/11
* ² Planning file requests to be received by 30/11/11

* ³ Planning file requests to be received by 01/12/11

	DATE
	MEETING/FUNCTION
	STARTING TIME
	CLOSING DATE FOR RECEIPT OF BUSINESS

	Monday  12 Dec.
	Corporate Policy Group

County Council Meeting


	12.30 pm - 2.00 pm

3.30 pm - 6.30 pm
	29/11/11
Business to SEO Corporate Services

	Tuesday  13 Dec.
	Audit Committee
Rathfarnham Area Committee
Community, Environment, Housing, Roads, Planning*, Development & Parks, Corporate & Library Services
	8.00 am – 9.30 am

3.00 pm - 5.30 pm

	30/11/11
Business to SEO Roads Dept.
*(For planning files see below)

	Weds.  14 Dec.
	
	
	

	Thursday  15 Dec.
	Annual Budget Meeting 
	3.00 pm – 5.30 pm
	

	Friday  16 Dec.
	
	
	


*  Planning file requests to be received by 07/12/11

	DATE
	MEETING/FUNCTION
	STARTING TIME
	CLOSING DATE FOR RECEIPT OF BUSINESS

	Monday  19 Dec.
	Adj Annual Budget Meeting 
	3.00 pm - 
	

	Tuesday  20 Dec.
	
	
	

	Weds.  21 Dec.
	
	
	

	Thursday  22 Dec.
	
	
	

	Friday  23 Dec.
	
	
	


	DATE
	MEETING/FUNCTION
	STARTING TIME
	CLOSING DATE FOR RECEIPT OF BUSINESS

	Monday  26 Dec.
	
	
	

	Tuesday  27 Dec.
	
	
	

	Weds.  28 Dec.
	
	
	

	Thursday  29 Dec.
	
	
	

	Friday  30 Dec.
	
	
	


NOTES:

· Early Closing dates for Rathfarnham Area Committee meeting and all November S.P.C. meetings - all closing one day early due to October Bank Holiday.
· November Rathfarnham A.C. meeting is the Tuesday prior to the November Council meeting (i.e. second Tuesday of the month).

· All December Area Committee meetings are early due to Christmas closing.

· December Tallaght AC 1 + 2 on 5th December 2011

· Budget 2012 meetings – See table hereunder 

Proposed Budget 2012 Time Table:
	Timetable
	 
	Budget 2012 (2011 Dates)

	 
	
	 

	Prescribed period (assumed)
	
	24th Nov 2011 - 13 January 2012

	 
	
	 

	1st CPG Meeting
	 
	Mon 21 Nov 2011

	 
	
	 

	2nd CPG Meeting
	 
	Mon 5 Dec 2011

	 
	
	 

	National Budget
	 
	Tues 6th December

	 
	
	 

	Budget OP&F 
	
	Friday 9th December

	
	
	

	First Statutory Meeting
	
	Thursday 15th 2011

	 
	
	 

	Second Statutory Meeting
	
	Monday 19th 2011


